505559549 07/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5606346

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name			Execution Date
TAMARA HAMMOND						12/07/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	MIL-SI	M-FX IN				
Street Address:	102 SF	102 SPRUCE STREET				
City:	TILLS	TILLSONBURG				
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	N4G 5	N4G 5V3				
	ΔΤΑ					
		(613)23				
			nail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Email: eagu		eaguhar	har@blg.com			
•			DEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP			
			QUEEN STREET #1300			
Address Line 4:		OTTAW	A, CANADA K1P 1J9			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P	PAT 86111W-2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		E	EDGAR AGUHAR			
SIGNATURE:		/E	/EDGAR AGUHAR/			
DATE SIGNED:		07	7/08/2019			
Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2 source=PAT_86111W-2_ source=PAT_86111W-2	-	•				

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

Tamara HAMMOND, c/o MIL-SIM-FX International Inc., 102 Spruce Street, Tillsonburg, Ontario, N4G 5V3, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **November 11, 2016** I do sell and assign to:

MIL-SIM-FX International Inc. 102 Spruce Street Tillsonburg, Ontario N4G 5V3 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. **62/420,862** filed **November 11, 2016**, relating to, and entitled:

CARTRIDGE FOR MILITARY TRAINING DEVICE

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Page 1 of 2 PAT 86111P-2

:



Page 2 of 2 PAT 86111P-2

RECORDED: 07/08/2019